

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2554 OF 2025

National Film Development Corporation Ltd., ...Appellant
Mumbai

Versus

R. K. Swamy- BBDO Advt. Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai ...Respondents
Thr.its Cmd Srinivasan Swamy And Anr.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2026.01.12
10:33:11 +0530

Mr. S.L. Shah (thru VC) for the Appellant.
Mr. Prasad Shenoy i/b Priyanka Patel for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 9th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1 submits that incomplete copy of the Appeal is served upon him.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant to serve complete copy of appeal compilation upon Advocate for the Respondent No.1.
3. Stand over to 23.01.2026 for further consideration.
4. Office is directed to make necessary endorsement about service of notice upon Respondent No.2.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)