

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2554 OF 2025

National Film Development Corporation Ltd., ....APPELLANT  
Mumbai

V/S

R. K. Swamy/ Bbdo Advt. Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai ....RESPONDENT  
Thr.its Cmd Srinivasan Swamy And Anr.

None for Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 23rd January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**